



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	30/06/2025	Version No.:	I
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78414101
Name	Lucy Jones
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Butterfat (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Stabiliser (Invertase), Natural Peppermint Oil, Acid (Citric Acid), Dark Chocolate contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain PEANUTS, TREE NUTS and MILK PROTEIN .
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry.
Manufacturer's name and address	Mills, Halifax, West Yorkshire, HX3 9XT
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes (see may contain statement)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes